Percentage of pupils, at the end of key stage 4, entered for religious studies courses (full and short courses)' by school?, Local

authority® and nationally*.

Year: 2017/18
(Revised)®

Coverage: En

gland

1. Includes attempts and achievements by these pupils in previous academic

years.

2. Includes pupils in all schools, who are eligible for inclusion in school level performance measures. Schools are only included if they are included in the the Department's school performance tables. The inclusion of the school
level inclusion filter means that a slightly different number of pupils are included than in the local authority and national aggregations.
3. Includes pupils in state-funded schools only (as per the Department's established methodology for local authority data). This is therefore a different cohort to the school and national aggregation (excludes independent schools). Also only

includes pupils eligible for inclusion in local authority level results, which again, varies from the school and national level aggregations.

4. includes pupils in all schools, who are eligible for inclusion in national level performance measures - again,
this varies slightly from the number included in school and local authority aggregations.

5. Figures are based on final data.

. = Not applicable.

Unique
Referenc
Aggregation e Number Establishme

level (URN) nt Number School name
Schools 116936 8844015 Aylestone School
Earl Mortimer
College and Sixth
Schools 116941 8844027 Form Centre
Weobley High
Schools 116952 8844045 School
The Bishop of
Hereford's Bluecoat
Schools 116991 8844600 School
St Mary's RC High
Schools 116992 8844601 School
Hereford Cathedral
Schools 117036 8846004 School
Schools 117045 8846007 Lucton School
Cambian Hereford
Schools 117048 8846010 School
Schools 117055 8847007 Westfield School
Schools 131353 8846011  Queenswood School
The Hereford
Schools 135662 8846905 Academy
The Steiner
Schools 135672 8846906 Academy Hereford
John Kyrle High
School and Sixth
Form Centre
Schools 136399 8844428 Academy
Schools 136405 8844046 Wigmore School
John Masefield High
Schools 136803 8844058 School
Kingstone High
Schools 137073 8844021 School
Lady Hawkins'
Schools 137608 8844022 School
Queen Elizabeth
Schools 137703 8844004 High School

Local
Authorit

y
number

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

884

Local
Authority
name

Herefordshire,
County of

Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of

Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of

Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of

School
religious
character

Does not
apply

Does not
apply
Does not
apply

Church of
England
Roman
Catholic
Church of
England

None

None
Does not

apply
None

Christian
Does not

apply

Does not
apply

None
Does not
apply
Does not
apply
Does not
apply

None

Schoo
| type

CcY

CcY

CY

VA
VA
IND
IND
INDS
PEC
CYS
INDS
PEC
AC

AC

ACC
ACC
ACC
ACC
ACC

ACC

No
entries
for
Percentage of pupils achieving A*- Percentage of pupils achieving A*- religious
Percentage of pupils at the end of C/9-4 as a proportion of those C/9-5 as a proportion of those studies
key stage 4 entering entering entering (%)
Number
of pupils Ful Full
pup Ful  Short  and Full  Short Ful  Short Fulland
at the Tota and
endof Ccourse cours short | course cours short Total course  course short  Total
K only eonly cours only eonly only only course
ey course
e
Stage 4
74 0 0 0 0.0 100
81 88.9 0 0 889 59.7 59.7 45.8 45.8 11.1
96 52.1 0 0 521 90 90 72 . . 72 47.9
203 941 0 0 941 47.6 47.6 36.1 . . 3641 5.9
147 98.6 0 0 986 69 69 55.2 55.2 14
74 0 0 0 0.0 100
32 0 0 0 0.0 100
3 0 0 0 0.0 100
3 0 0 0 0.0 100
13 0 0 0 0.0 100
119 0 0 0 0.0 100
25 0 0 0 0.0 100
191 13.6 0 0 136 100 100 100 . . 100 86.4
91 19.8 0 0 198 77.8 77.8 61.1 61.1 80.2
145 0 0 0 0.0 100
75 0 0 0 0.0 100
57 29.8 0 0 298 353 353 17.6 17.6 70.2
59 254 0 0 254 80 80 73.3 73.3 74.6



Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools

Local
authorities

139189

139607

140868

141487

8844014

8847003

8844032

8847008

Whitecross Hereford
Barrs Court School
Fairfield High School

The Brookfield
School

884

884

884

884

884

Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of
Herefordshire,
County of

Does not
apply
Does not
apply
Does not
apply
Does not
apply

ACC

ACCS

ACC

ACCS

147

16

96

12

1644

12.9

97.9

39.4

12.9

0.0

97.9

0.0

39.4

84.2

64.9

64

84.2

64.9

64

68.4

48.9

50.7

68.4

48.9

50.7

87.1

100

2.1

100

60.6



