Percentage of pupils, at the end of key stage 4, entered for religious studies courses (full and short courses)¹ by school², Local authority³ and nationally⁴.

Year: 2017/18 (Revised)⁵

Coverage: England

- 1. Includes attempts and achievements by these pupils in previous academic
- years.

 2. Includes pupils in all schools, who are eligible for inclusion in school level performance measures. Schools are only included if they are included in the the Department's school performance tables. The inclusion of the school level inclusion filter means that a slightly different number of pupils are included than in the local authority and national aggregations.
- 3. Includes pupils in state-funded schools only (as per the Department's established methodology for local authority data). This is therefore a different cohort to the school and national aggregation (excludes independent schools). Also only includes pupils eligible for inclusion in local authority level results, which again, varies from the school and national level aggregations.
- 4. includes pupils in all schools, who are eligible for inclusion in national level performance measures again,

this varies slightly from the number included in school and local authority aggregations.

- 5. Figures are based on final data.
- . = Not applicable.

	erenc ımber Establishme	School name		Local Authority name	School religious character	Schoo I type	Number of pupils at the end of Key Stage 4	Percentage of pupils at the end of key stage 4 entering				Percentage of pupils achieving A*- C/9-4 as a proportion of those entering				Percentage of pupils achieving A*- C/9-5 as a proportion of those entering				entries for religious studies (%)
Unique Referenc e Number (URN)			Local Authorit y number					Full course only	Short cours e only	Full and short cours e	Tota I	Full course only	Short cours e only	Full and short course	Total	Full course only	Short course only	Full and short course	Total	
116936	8844015	Aylestone School Earl Mortimer	884	County of	apply	CY	74	0	0	0	0.0	-								100
116941	8844027	College and Sixth Form Centre Weobley High	884	Herefordshire, County of Herefordshire,	Does not apply Does not	CY	81	88.9	0	0	88.9	59.7			59.7	45.8			45.8	11.1
116952	8844045	School The Bishop of Hereford's Bluecoat	884	County of Herefordshire.	apply Church of	CY	96	52.1	0	0	52.1	90	٠	·	90	72	-	-	72	47.9
116991	8844600	School St Mary's RC High	884	County of Herefordshire,	England Roman	VA	203	94.1	0	0	94.1	47.6	-	-	47.6	36.1	-	-	36.1	5.9
		Hereford Cathedral		Herefordshire,	Church of							69		-	69	55.2	-	•	55.2	1.4
				Herefordshire,	J			-					•	-		•	•	•	•	100 100
117048	8846010	Cambian Hereford School	884	Herefordshire, County of	None	INDS PEC	3	0	0	0	0.0									100
117055	8847007	Westfield School	884	Herefordshire, County of	Does not apply	CYS	3	0	0	0	0.0		•	-	-		-		-	100
131353	8846011	Queenswood School The Hereford	884	County of	None	PEC	13	0	0	0	0.0			-						100
135662	8846905	Academy The Steiner	884	County of Herefordshire,	Christian Does not	AC	119	0	0	0	0.0		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100
135672	8846906	John Kyrle High School and Sixth	884	,		AC	25	0	0	0	0.0	•		-			•	•	•	100
136399	8844428	Form Centre Academy	884	Herefordshire, County of Herefordshire,	Does not apply	ACC	191	13.6	0	0	13.6	100	-	-	100	100			100	86.4
136405	8844046	Wigmore School John Masefield High	884	County of Herefordshire,	None Does not	ACC	91	19.8	0	0	19.8	77.8	-	-	77.8	61.1		•	61.1	80.2
136803	8844058	School Kingstone High	884	County of Herefordshire,	apply Does not	ACC	145	0	0	0	0.0			•	•	-	•	•	•	100
		Lady Hawkins'		County of Herefordshire,	apply Does not			-		0				-			•	•		100
	8844022 8844004	Queen Elizabeth	884 884	Herefordshire,	apply		5 <i>7</i> 59	29.8	0	0	29.8	35.3 80			35.3 80	73.3			73.3	70.2 74.6
	Reference Number (URN) 116936 116941 116952 116991 116992 117036 117045 117048 117055 131353 135662 135672 136399 136405	Reference Number (URN) Establishme nt Number 116936 8844015 116941 8844027 116952 8844045 116991 8844600 116992 8844601 117036 8846004 117045 8846007 117048 8846010 117055 8847007 131353 8846011 135662 8846905 136399 8844428 136405 8844046 136803 8844058 137073 8844021 137608 8844022	Reference Number (URN) Establishme nt Number School name 116936 8844015 Aylestone School Earl Mortimer College and Sixth Form Centre Weobley High School The Bishop of Hereford's Bluecoat School St Mary's RC High School Hereford Cathedral School Hereford Cathedral School Hereford Cathedral School Hereford Cathedral School Cambian Hereford School Cambian Hereford School S	Unique Reference Establishme (URN) Establishme Number School name Number Nu	Unique Referenc Post Number Establishme (URN) Establishme (County of Earl Mortimer (College and Sixth (County of Herefordshire, Establishme (County of Herefordshire, Establish (County of Herefordshire, Establishme (County of Herefordshire, Establishme (County of Herefordshire, Establishme (County of Herefordshire, Establishme (County of Herefordshire, Establish (County of Herefordshire, Establish (County of Herefordshire, Establishme (County of Herefordshire, Establishme (County of Herefordshire, Establishme (County of Herefordshire, Establishme	Unique Reference Establishme (URN)	Unique Reference Establishme (URN)	Unique Reference Number School name School name Number (URN) Number (URN) Number (URN) Number (URN) Number School name Number (URN) Number (URN)	Unique Reference Number School name Reference Number School name Reference Number Nu	Unique Reference Number Establishme (URN) Establishme (URN	Unique Reference Number Establishme Cumbro Number Numb	Unique Reference e Number Establishme e N	Unique Reference Establishme (URN) Authority A	Unique Reference Reference	Unique Reference Number Establishme (UPN) School name Number (UPN) Number (UPN)	Unique Reference Number Number Number Reference Number Number Number Number Num	Part		Unique Political Polit	

No

Schools	139189	8844014	Whitecross Hereford	884	Herefordshire, County of Herefordshire,	Does not apply Does not	ACC	147	12.9	0	0	12.9	84.2	-		84.2	68.4		-	68.4	87.1
Schools	139607	8847003	Barrs Court School	884	County of Herefordshire,	apply Does not	ACCS	16	0	0	0	0.0			-	-		-	-	-	100
Schools	140868	8844032	Fairfield High School The Brookfield	884	County of Herefordshire,	apply Does not	ACC	96	97.9	0	0	97.9	64.9	-		64.9	48.9	-		48.9	2.1
Schools Local	141487	8847008	School	884	County of Herefordshire,	apply	ACCS	12	0	0	0	0.0			•			-		-	100
authorities				884	County of			1644	39.4	0	0	39.4	64 .	-		64	50.7 .	-		50.7	60.6